

**HVAC Parts and Supplies
Bid #07-051**

VENDORS	AC Supply Co., Inc.	American Bearing	Barsco	Carrier North Texas	Enviromatic Systems, Inc.	Gartech	The Home Depot	Johnstone Supply	IEC Control Shop, Inc.
Accustat	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		50%
AO Smith	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		50%
ADP	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Air Products	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		50%
Air Star	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Airmate	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Airxchange, Inc.	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Alco	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Allen Bradley	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Amprobe	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Antunes	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		60%
Aqua Soft	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Arrow-Hart	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Asco	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		18%
Bacharach	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		30%
Baltimore Air Cooled	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Barber Colman	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		55%
Bard	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Barrington	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Beko	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Belimo	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		70%
Bell & Gossett	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		25%
Browning Products	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Calgon	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Carrier	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		10%
CMD Products	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Columbus Electric	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		60%
Copeland	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Cutler-Hammer	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		30%
Danfoss	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		30%
Dayco Corp	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Diversified	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
DuPont	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		55%
Erie	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		55%
Fafnir	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Fasco	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		30%
Fireye	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		40%
Fluke	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		10%
Furnas	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		30%
General	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		

**HVAC Parts and Supplies
Bid #07-051**

VENDORS	AC Supply Co., Inc.	American Bearing	Barsco	Carrier North Texas	Enviromatic Systems, Inc.	Gartech	The Home Depot	Johnstone Supply	IEC Control Shop, Inc.
General Electric	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Goldline	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Grainger	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Hankinson	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		25%
Harris	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Hart & Cooley	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Heil	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Honeywell	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		55%
Ideq	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
JB Products	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Janitrol	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Jard	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Johnson Controls	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		55%
Johnstone Supply	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing	55%	
Krueter	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		60%
Lennox	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
M&M Products	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Magnetek	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Malco	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Marathon	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		25%
Marley	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Mars	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		25%
Marsh	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Mason	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Maxitrol	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
McDonnell-Miller	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		20%
McQuay	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Metal Fab	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Monier	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Mueller	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		20%
Nibco	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		20%
Norgren	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		25%
Orange Research	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Parker	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		50%
Powers	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		55%
PSG	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		40%
Quincy	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		55%
Ranco	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		50%
Refrigerator Research	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Richdel	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		

**HVAC Parts and Supplies
Bid #07-051**

VENDORS	AC Supply Co., Inc.	American Bearing	Barsco	Carrier North Texas	Enviromatic Systems, Inc.	Gartech	The Home Depot	Johnstone Supply	IEC Control Shop, Inc.
Ritchie	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Robert	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Robertshaw	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		55%
Robinaire	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Russell	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Schuller	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Snoop	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Sporlan	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Square D	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		50%
Standard	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Tecumseh	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Teledyne Laars	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		50%
Titus	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		30%
Trane	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		10%
Uniweld	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Wagner	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Warrick	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		30%
Watts	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		40%
Weiss	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		55%
Weksler	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
White Rodgers	0%	0%	Wholesale Net	0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		50%
Wica	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		55%
Worthington	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
York	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Zeks	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		57%
3M	0%	0%		0%		0%	Shelf Pricing		
Other	0%	0%		0%	64% American	0%			
Freight	None	Freight Charges	Freight Charges	Freight Charges		Freight Charges		Only on overnight	\$9.50

**HVAC Parts and Supplies
Bid #07-051**

VENDORS	M&M Mfg Company	Morrison Supply	Temperature Control Systems	Texas Air Systems, Inc.	Texas Oklahoma Trane	United Refrigeration
Accustat		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
AO Smith		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
ADP		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Air Products		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Air Star		0%			38%	
Airmate		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Airxchange, Inc.		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Alco		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Allen Bradley		0%			38%	
Amprobe		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Antunes		0%			38%	
Aqua Soft		0%			38%	
Arrow-Hart		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Asco		0%	10%		38%	Wholesale Net
Bacharach		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Baltimore Air Cooled		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Barber Colman		0%	50%		38%	Wholesale Net
Bard		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Barrington		0%			38%	
Beko		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Belimo		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Bell & Gossett		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Browning Products		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Calgon		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Carrier		0%			38%	
CMD Products		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Columbus Electric		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Copeland		0%		10%	38%	Wholesale Net
Cutler-Hammer		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Danfoss		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Dayco Corp		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Diversified		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
DuPont		0%			38%	
Erie		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Fafnir		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Fasco		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Fireye		0%	10%		38%	Wholesale Net
Fluke		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Furnas		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
General		0%			38%	Wholesale Net

**HVAC Parts and Supplies
Bid #07-051**

VENDORS	M&M Mfg Company	Morrison Supply	Temperature Control Systems	Texas Air Systems, Inc.	Texas Oklahoma Trane	United Refrigeration
General Electric		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Goldline		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Grainger		0%			38%	
Hankinson		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Harris		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Hart & Cooley		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Heil		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Honeywell		0%	50%		38%	Wholesale Net
Ideq		0%			38%	
JB Products		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Janitrol		0%			38%	
Jard		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Johnson Controls		0%	50%		38%	Wholesale Net
Johnstone Supply		0%			38%	
Krueter		0%	50%		38%	
Lennox		0%			38%	
M&M Products	10%	0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Magnetek		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Malco		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Marathon		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Marley		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Mars		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Marsh		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Mason		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Maxitrol		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
McDonnell-Miller		0%	25%		38%	Wholesale Net
McQuay		0%		10%	38%	Wholesale Net
Metal Fab		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Monier		0%			38%	
Mueller		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Nibco		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Norgren		0%			38%	
Orange Research		0%			38%	
Parker		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Powers		0%	50%		38%	Wholesale Net
PSG		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Quincy		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Ranco		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Refrigerator Research		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Richdel		0%			38%	

**HVAC Parts and Supplies
Bid #07-051**

VENDORS	M&M Mfg Company	Morrison Supply	Temperature Control Systems	Texas Air Systems, Inc.	Texas Oklahoma Trane	United Refrigeration
Ritchie		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Robert		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Robertshaw		0%	50%		38%	Wholesale Net
Robinaire		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Russell		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Schuller		0%			38%	
Snoop		0%			38%	
Sporlan		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Square D		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Standard		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Tecumseh		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Teledyne Laars		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Titus		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Trane		0%			38%	
Uniweld		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Wagner		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Warrick		0%			38%	
Watts		0%	10%		38%	Wholesale Net
Weiss		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Weksler		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
White Rodgers		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Wica		0%			38%	
Worthington		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
York		0%			38%	
Zeks		0%			38%	
3M		0%			38%	Wholesale Net
Other		0%		10% AAON	38%	Wholesale Net
Freight	Freight Charges	None	\$7.50 based on weight		Freight Charges	